DOCUMENT No.: CE*-OML0058-D
MONOSASHI-KUN WITH BRAKE(CE2)
OPERATION MANUAL
PRODUCT NAME : MONOSASHI-KUN WITH BRAKE
 MODEL : CE2
○ Read this operation manual carefully to
understand before installation and operation.
○ Pay extra attention on the clause concerning the

Valve
 11
2-2    How to Order
2-2-1  Stroke Reading Cylinder with brake
          ＣＥ２ Ｂ ４０ － １００ ※ ※ ※－ ※ ※
Mounting Type                                                                Autoswitch suffix
 B   Double end tapped                                                  Autoswitch type
 L   Foot type                                                             (See below)
 F   Front flange type                                             Connector
 G   Rear flange type                                               Nil      With connector
 C   Single clevis type                                               Z      No connector
 D   Double clevis type                                      Cushion
 T   Center trunnion type                                       Nil     Double side cushion
                                                              N      Without cushion
Bore size                                                      R      Rod cushion
  40      40mm            Stroke (mm)                        H      Head cushion
  50      50mm         (See below)                   Bellows
  63      63mm                                        Nil      No bellows
  80      80mm                                         J      Nylon tarpaulin
 100     100mm                                        K      Heat resistant tarpaulin
Bore size (mm)
Std. stroke
No bellows With bellows
40 25 to 850 25 to 700
50 25 to 800 25 to 650
63 25 to 800 25 to 650
80 25 to 750 25 to 600
100 25 to 750 25 to 600
  Applicable autoswitch types
Refer to the autoswitch catalog for details.
Bore size (mm)
Available stroke (RFS)
No bellows With bellows
40 To 1200 To 950
50 To 1150 To 900
63 To 1150 To 900
80 To 1100 To 900
100 To 1100 To 850
Autoswitch suffix (qty.)
Nil     2 pcs.
S    1 pc.
n    n pcs.
 12
2-2-2   Options
   Controller
CEU2※
                 Output transistor type
                    Nil    NPN open collector output
                    P     PNP open collector output
CE1-ROOC CE1-RO5
CE1-R10
CE1-R15